Softstarters Type PSE18...PSE370
Installation and commissioning manual
PSE 18-600-70
PSE 18-600-70
PSE 18-600-70
2  Softstarters Type PSE18...PSE370 Installation and commissioning manual 1SFC132057M0201
This manual belongs to:
__________________________________________

Figure 3.3: Markings and connections
Softstarters Type PSE18...PSE370 Installation and commissioning manual 1SFC132057M020118  Chapter 3
3.3	 Type designation
Type designation to be found on the softstarters front. See figure 3.4.
Softstarter type: PSE
Current rating: 18 = 18 A
Operational voltage: 600 = 208 - 600 V 50/60 Hz
Control supply voltage: 70 = 100 - 250 V 50/60 Hz
3.4	 Documentation
Documentation such as brochures, catalogs, certificates, and drawings included
can be found at: www.abb.com/lowvoltage. Select the link Control Products and
then continue to Softstarters.
3.5	 Environmental influence
The product is designed to minimize the environmental effects during manufactur-
ing and use of the product. Most of the materials used, are of recycle type, and
shall be handled and recycled according to existing laws.
Further information regarding used material and recycling of the product can be
found at: www.abb.com/lowvoltage
Degree of protection
(Operational circuit)
IP 00
Operating position Vertical at ± 30o
Ambient temperature Storage. -40 oC to + 70 oC (-40 oF to 158 oF)
Operation: -25 oC to + 40 oC (-13 oF to 104 oF) without
derating.
+ 40 oC to + 60 oC (104 oF to 140 oF) with derating 0.6
% /1 oC (0.6% / 1,8 oF).
Altitude 1000 m (3281 ft.) above sea level without derating.
1000-4000 m (3281 - 13123 ft.) above sea level with
derating
0.007% / m.
Pollution degree 3
Relative humidity 5-95% (non-condensing)
Standards IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-4-2
EN 60947-1
EN 60947-4-2
Standards UL 508, CSA C22.2 No 14-10
3.6	 Specifications
Table 3.1
PSE18 - 600 - 70
A B C D
Figure 3.4: Type designation
A